FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

09-14-1998



100826358



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lakhi Nandlal Goenka	Name: Ford Motor Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: The American Road
_xAssignment Merger	
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Dearborn State MI Zip 48121
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesxNo
Execution Date: July 1, 1998	100
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): USSN 09/113,027	; Filed July 13, 1998
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	pers attached? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Frank A. Angileri	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	
	I Enclosed I
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Enclosed
	xAuthorized to be charged to Deposit Account
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 711/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000049 061500 09113027	
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	xAuthorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Ford Motor Company
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 21/1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000049 061500 09113027 FC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Ford Motor Company Deposit Account Number: No. 06-1500
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 711/1998 JSHABAZZ 0000049 061500 09113027 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Frank A. Angileri	
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 711/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000049 061500 09113027 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Frank A. Angileri Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Ford Motor Company Deposit Account Number: No. 06-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) THIS SPACE THIS SPACE September 3, 1998 Gignature Date
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 711/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000049 061500 09113027 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Frank A. Angileri Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lakhi Nandlal Goenka, of 621 Second Street, Ann Ambor, Michigan 48103; have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF MITIGATING ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE DURING CLEANING OF ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BOARDS for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Executed the ____ day of ______, 1998.

Lakhi Nandlal Goerka

Subscribed and sworn to before me at Dearborn, Michigan this 1st day of July, 1998.

Motary Public

LCH

LORRAINE SCHNEIDER
Notary Public, Macomb County, Michigan
Acting in Wayne County, Michigan
My Commission Expires February 19, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/08/1998 REEL: 9437 FRAME: 0134